
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2264399.2/25831.001

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
Joshua T. Greer (025508)
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Telephone:  (602) 916-5000
Email:  creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

Mortgages Ltd., 

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF 
SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES OF 
ML MANAGER LLC and the 
LIQUIDATING TRUST TO FTI 
CONSULTING INC.’S FIRST SET OF 
NON-UNIFORM 
INTERROGATORIES 

ML Manager LLC gives notice that, on December 29, 2009, it served ML Manager 

LLC and the Liquidating Trust’s Supplemental Responses to FTI Consulting, Inc.’s First 

Set of Non-Uniform Interrogatories to ML Manager LLC.

DATED this 29th day of December, 2009.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Keith L. Hendricks
Keith L. Hendricks

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2264399.2/25831.001

- 2 -

29, 2009, I electronically 
transmitted the attached document 
to the Clerk’s Office using the 
CM/ECF system for filing and 
transmittal of a Notice of 
Electronic Filing to the CM/ECF 
registrants.

 /s/ L. Carol Smith  


