1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
2	Cathy L. Reece (005932) Keith L. Hendricks (012750)	
3	Joshua T. Greer (025508) 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913	
4	Telephone: (602) 916-5000 Email: creece@fclaw.com	
5	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
6		
7	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
8 9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
10	In re	Chapter 11
10	Mortgages Ltd.,	Case No. 2-08-BK-07465-RJH
12	Debtor.	NOTICE OF SERVICE OF SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES OF
13		ML MANAGER LLC and the LIQUIDATING TRUST TO FTI
14		CONSULTING INC.'S FIRST SET OF NON-UNIFORM
15		INTERROGATORIES
16		
17	ML Manager LLC gives notice that, on December 29, 2009, it served ML Manager	
18	LLC and the Liquidating Trust's Supplemental Responses to FTI Consulting, Inc.'s First	
19	Set of Non-Uniform Interrogatories to ML Manager LLC.	
20	DATED this 29 th day of December, 2009.	
21	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	
22	Ву	/s/ <i>Keith L. Hendricks</i> Keith L. Hendricks
23 24		Keith L. Hendricks orneys for ML Manager LLC
25	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
26	I hereby certify that on December	
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.	2264399.2/25831.001	
PHOENIX		

PHOENIX

29, 2009, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF system for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the CM/ECF registrants. /s/ L. Carol Smith

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

2264399.2/25831.001